

An ISO 9001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 company

Manufacturer of Quality Writing, Printing & Speciality Paper with ECO MARK



CIN L21012PB1980PLC004329

## Date: 10.04.2023

SIL/CS	Dule: 10.04.2020
The Manager	The Manager,
Listing Department	Listing Department,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G- Block,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
Scrip Code: 539201	Symbol: SATIA

Sub: - Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are enclosing herewith Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, duly signed.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Satia Industries Limited

(Rakesh Kumar Dhuria) Company Secretary

Registered Office & Mill : Village: Rupana, Sri Muktsar - 152 032, Punjab, India. Ph.: 262001, 262215, 263585 Ph. 9872400996 email: satiapaper@satiagroup.com

Branch : 613-615, Naurang House, 21, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Ph.: 23710351/52/53 Fax : 23718191 e-mail : sales.delhi@satiagroup.com Branch : S.C.O. No. 90 - 92, Sector 8 - C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160018 Ph. : 0172-2780022/23, 4618377 Fax : 0172-4648606 : satiaindustriesltd@gmail.com Branch : 304, Navjeevan Complex, 29, Station Road, Jaipur-302006, Rajasthan Ph. : 2371055, 2379554 Fax : 0141-2374433 e-mail : satiapaper.jpr@gmail.com BEETAL FINANCIAL & COMPUTER SERVICES (P) LTD.

(SEBI approved category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agents SEBI Reg. No.: INR 000000262) CIN No: U67120DL1993 PTC 052486 **Regd&Admn. Office:** BEETAL HOUSE, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 99 Madangir, Behind LSC

Near Dada HarsukhdasMandir, New Delhi-110062, Phone: 011-29961281-83 Fax: 011-29961284 Email: <u>beetal@beetalfinancial.com</u> ,Web Site: <u>www.beetalfinancial.com</u>

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March,2023

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during period 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited, New Delhi which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000000262).

For Beetal Financial &Computer Services Pvt Ltd.

mpute

New Delhi

68.4

For SATIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

rig

(Compliance Officer)

(Punit Mittal) General Manager

DATE: 06/04/2023 PLACE : New Delhi

